



Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details

File #: 14-1197 Version: 1 Name: Countywide Fire & Safety Systems Upgrades

Package 9

Type: Contract Status: Approved

File created: 1/27/2014 In control: Economic Development, Bureau of

On agenda: 2/19/2014 Final action: 2/19/2014

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Office of Capital Planning and Policy

Vendor: HOH, Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Professional Design Services

Contract Value: \$228,460.12

Contract period: 24.5 months

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: \$228,460.12

Accounts: County Physical Plant - 20000

Contract Number(s): 1323-12581

Concurrences:

Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: Division VI: located on the Department of Corrections (DOC campus, Division XI: located on the DOC campus and 6th District Courthouse: located in Markham Fire and life safety systems are over 15 years of age without upgrades to date. System upgrades are required due to aged components and the difficulty of obtaining replacement parts. In addition, modifications to the spaces in each facility require that systems be reconfigured to assure that all fire and supervisory alarms signals are accurately indicated on the control panels.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) JOHN COOKE, Director, Office of Capital Planning and Policy

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/19/2014	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass